

## Hobbs Municipal Schools

Central Office 1515 East Sanger P.O. Box 1030 Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 575-433-0100

## Addendum No. 1 RFP #2324-04

June 12,2023

The Hobbs Municipal Schools would like to address an error made to the original RFP. On page 44, under definition of charges area A, should read as follows:

A. Compensation shall be provided to awarded Vendor. Hobbs Municipal Schools shall compensate the provider an amount to equal the current gross receipts sales tax for invoiced activity transportation services.

The Hobbs Municipal Schools would like to address an error made to the original RFP. On page 46, date of Acknowledgment of Receipt/Intent to Respond Form, should read as follows:

The acknowledgn	nent of receipt should be <u>s</u> a	<i>igned and returned</i> to the
Procurement Man	nager no later than June 1	4, 2023 @ 2:00 pm.
Thank you,		
Thank you,		
Jessica Munoz Alvarado		
Chief Procurement Officer/ C	Office Manager	
Hobbs Municipal Schools		
575-433-0100		
		ease feel free to contact me at 575-
433-0100 or email me at alva	radoj@hobbsschools.net.	
Please return a signed convo	f this addendum notice with you	r DED
X	Date:	I KI I .
Λ	Date.	